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2024-25 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Avg. Games Total
1 North Dakota 11,614 18 209,043
2 Wisconsin 10,461 18 188,305
3 Minnesota 9,233 21 193,886
4 Boston College 7,009 17 119,147
5 Denver 6,559 21 137,744
6 Michigan St. 6,555 17 111,434
7 Omaha 6,288 18 113,181
8 Penn St. 6,180 18 111,231
9 Minn. Duluth 5,668 19 107,693
10 Michigan 5,644 17 95,956
11 New Hampshire 5,319 16 85,105
12 Boston U. 5,238 17 89,043
13 Arizona St. 5,074 18 91,326
14 Maine 4,923 21 103,377
15 Notre Dame 4,879 17 82,948
16 UMass Lowell 4,838 18 87,087
17 Massachusetts 4,837 18 87,057
18 Ohio St. 4,270 21 89,675
19 Cornell 4,176 14 58,469
20 Minnesota St. 4,160 24 99,845
21 St. Cloud St. 3,639 18 65,509
22 Colorado Col. 3,634 17 61,778
23 RIT 3,589 16 57,425
24 Western Mich. 3,444 19 65,434
25 Northeastern 3,414 15 51,214
26 Michigan Tech 3,327 16 53,235
27 UConn 3,278 17 55,724
28 Quinnipiac 3,046 19 57,870
29 Augustana (SD) 2,862 17 48,656
30 Alas. Fairbanks 2,759 7 19,310
31 Sacred Heart 2,741 23 63,050
32 Northern Mich. 2,708 16 43,328
33 Vermont 2,669 17 45,376
34 Providence 2,661 17 45,233
35 Dartmouth 2,597 16 41,551
36 Clarkson 2,577 21 54,120
37 Bowling Green 2,367 18 42,612
38 Bemidji St. 2,258 16 36,135
39 Merrimack 2,196 17 37,329
40 Rensselaer 2,181 16 34,898
41 Army West Point 2,133 15 31,994
42 Air Force 2,080 20 41,605
43 Yale 2,076 14 29,065
44 Miami (OH) 1,961 19 37,252
45 Princeton 1,872 17 31,820
46 Union (NY) 1,827 20 36,545
47 Harvard 1,602 13 20,821
48 Ferris St. 1,479 17 25,142
49 Bentley 1,274 19 24,198
50 Holy Cross 1,237 23 28,449
51 St. Lawrence 1,173 17 19,948
52 Brown 1,158 17 19,683
53 Mercyhurst 1,150 17 19,555
54 Lindenwood 1,108 8 8,864
55 Colgate 1,066 17 18,126

Rank School Avg. Games Total
56 Lake Superior St. 1,034 15 15,515
57 Canisius 893 17 15,182
58 St. Thomas (MN) 787 20 15,748
59 Niagara 778 20 15,553
60 Robert Morris 738 16 11,809
61 Alas. Anchorage 636 13 8,273
62 LIU 303 15 4,543
63 American Int'l 237 15 3,554
64 Stonehill 219 14 3,062

Total Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Avg.
1 North Dakota 209,043 18 11,614
2 Minnesota 193,886 21 9,233
3 Wisconsin 188,305 18 10,461
4 Denver 137,744 21 6,559
5 Boston College 119,147 17 7,009
6 Omaha 113,181 18 6,288
7 Michigan St. 111,434 17 6,555
8 Penn St. 111,231 18 6,180
9 Minn. Duluth 107,693 19 5,668
10 Maine 103,377 21 4,923
11 Minnesota St. 99,845 24 4,160
12 Michigan 95,956 17 5,644
13 Arizona St. 91,326 18 5,074
14 Ohio St. 89,675 21 4,270
15 Boston U. 89,043 17 5,238
16 UMass Lowell 87,087 18 4,838
17 Massachusetts 87,057 18 4,837
18 New Hampshire 85,105 16 5,319
19 Notre Dame 82,948 17 4,879
20 St. Cloud St. 65,509 18 3,639
21 Western Mich. 65,434 19 3,444
22 Sacred Heart 63,050 23 2,741
23 Colorado Col. 61,778 17 3,634
24 Cornell 58,469 14 4,176
25 Quinnipiac 57,870 19 3,046
26 RIT 57,425 16 3,589
27 UConn 55,724 17 3,278
28 Clarkson 54,120 21 2,577
29 Michigan Tech 53,235 16 3,327
30 Northeastern 51,214 15 3,414
31 Augustana (SD) 48,656 17 2,862
32 Vermont 45,376 17 2,669
33 Providence 45,233 17 2,661
34 Northern Mich. 43,328 16 2,708
35 Bowling Green 42,612 18 2,367
36 Air Force 41,605 20 2,080
37 Dartmouth 41,551 16 2,597
38 Merrimack 37,329 17 2,196
39 Miami (OH) 37,252 19 1,961
40 Union (NY) 36,545 20 1,827
41 Bemidji St. 36,135 16 2,258
42 Rensselaer 34,898 16 2,181
43 Army West Point 31,994 15 2,133
44 Princeton 31,820 17 1,872
45 Yale 29,065 14 2,076
46 Holy Cross 28,449 23 1,237
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Rank School Total Games Avg.
47 Ferris St. 25,142 17 1,479
48 Bentley 24,198 19 1,274
49 Harvard 20,821 13 1,602
50 St. Lawrence 19,948 17 1,173
51 Brown 19,683 17 1,158
52 Mercyhurst 19,555 17 1,150
53 Alas. Fairbanks 19,310 7 2,759
54 Colgate 18,126 17 1,066
55 St. Thomas (MN) 15,748 20 787
56 Niagara 15,553 20 778
57 Lake Superior St. 15,515 15 1,034
58 Canisius 15,182 17 893
59 Robert Morris 11,809 16 738
60 Lindenwood 8,864 8 1,108
61 Alas. Anchorage 8,273 13 636
62 LIU 4,543 15 303
63 American Int'l 3,554 15 237
64 Stonehill 3,062 14 219

DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Avg. Games Total
1 Utica 3,212 19 61,020
2 Oswego St. 1,814 13 23,586
3 Wis.-Stevens Point 1,373 14 19,224
4 Plattsburgh St. 1,322 13 17,184
5 SUNY Geneseo 1,235 15 18,532
6 Norwich 1,093 13 14,207
7 Adrian 725 16 11,593
8 Elmira 664 13 8,635
9 Plymouth St. 655 12 7,861
10 Trine 646 13 8,398
11 Wis.-Eau Claire 635 16 10,155
12 Bowdoin 632 12 7,586
13 St. Norbert 622 19 11,820
14 U New England 622 12 7,465
15 Middlebury 621 12 7,447
16 UW-River Falls 583 15 8,749
17 Keene St. 476 10 4,758
18 Fitchburg St. 464 15 6,965
19 Hamilton 441 12 5,289
20 Lawrence 435 11 4,783
21 Curry 428 16 6,847
22 Concordia Wisconsin 428 10 4,279
23 Skidmore 414 13 5,387
24 Wis.-Superior 411 16 6,581
25 St. Olaf 400 11 4,404
26 Cortland 388 12 4,658
27 Colby 387 13 5,027
28 Hobart 369 16 5,908
29 Aurora 365 16 5,833
30 Babson 353 13 4,589
31 Dubuque 346 14 4,837
32 Lebanon Valley 333 13 4,324
33 Endicott 330 13 4,285
34 Wis.-Stout 285 14 3,994
35 Williams 285 11 3,132
36 Saint Mary's (MN) 282 13 3,660
37 SUNY Brockport 282 11 3,105
38 Salem St. 279 13 3,625
39 Bethel (MN) 277 12 3,321
40 VTSU Castleton 269 14 3,761
41 Saint John's (MN) 260 15 3,906

Rank School Avg. Games Total
42 Connecticut Col. 256 12 3,070
43 MCLA 254 9 2,286
44 UMass Boston 249 13 3,232
45 Lake Forest 249 10 2,492
46 SUNY Potsdam 244 13 3,166
47 Neumann 243 11 2,678
48 Marian (WI) 238 12 2,857
49 MSOE 236 10 2,360
50 Trinity (CT) 230 13 2,985
51 Tufts 230 10 2,301
52 JWU (Providence) 227 12 2,725
53 Salve Regina 217 11 2,387
54 Fredonia 207 13 2,692
55 Gustavus Adolphus 207 13 2,685
56 Manhattanville 205 13 2,666
57 Buffalo St. 204 14 2,850
58 Hamline 193 12 2,312
59 Nazareth 190 13 2,474
60 Augsburg 190 12 2,276
61 Wentworth 187 11 2,056
62 Albertus Magnus 185 11 2,030
63 Framingham St. 181 11 1,990
64 Anna Maria 176 14 2,464
65 Southern Me. 167 14 2,332
66 Concordia-M'head 167 11 1,837
67 Misericordia 165 13 2,143
68 Arcadia 165 12 1,978
69 SUNY Canton 159 14 2,228
70 Western New Eng. 159 11 1,749
71 Nichols 157 10 1,569
72 St. Scholastica 139 12 1,666
73 Rivier 135 11 1,490
74 Amherst 132 13 1,716
75 Stevenson 131 13 1,705
76 Westfield St. 131 12 1,570
77 Suffolk 129 13 1,680
78 Wilkes 124 13 1,609
79 Wesleyan (CT) 122 12 1,460
80 King's (PA) 121 12 1,450
81 New England Col. 120 13 1,555
82 UMass Dartmouth 118 11 1,298
83 Worcester St. 117 12 1,404
84 SUNY Morrisville 100 11 1,098
85 Chatham 92 13 1,195
86 Alvernia 89 13 1,158
87 Northland 66 13 853

Total Home Attendance
Rank Team Total Games Avg.
1 Utica 61,020 19 3,212
2 Oswego St. 23,586 13 1,814
3 Wis.-Stevens Point 19,224 14 1,373
4 SUNY Geneseo 18,532 15 1,235
5 Plattsburgh St. 17,184 13 1,322
6 Norwich 14,207 13 1,093
7 St. Norbert 11,820 19 622
8 Adrian 11,593 16 725
9 Wis.-Eau Claire 10,155 16 635
10 UW-River Falls 8,749 15 583
11 Elmira 8,635 13 664
12 Trine 8,398 13 646
13 Plymouth St. 7,861 12 655
14 Bowdoin 7,586 12 632
15 U New England 7,465 12 622
16 Middlebury 7,447 12 621
17 Fitchburg St. 6,965 15 464
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Rank Team Total Games Avg.
18 Curry 6,847 16 428
19 Wis.-Superior 6,581 16 411
20 Hobart 5,908 16 369
21 Aurora 5,833 16 365
22 Skidmore 5,387 13 414
23 Hamilton 5,289 12 441
24 Colby 5,027 13 387
25 Dubuque 4,837 14 346
26 Lawrence 4,783 11 435
27 Keene St. 4,758 10 476
27 Cortland 4,658 12 388
29 Babson 4,589 13 353
30 St. Olaf 4,404 11 400
31 Lebanon Valley 4,324 13 333
32 Endicott 4,285 13 330
33 Concordia Wisconsin 4,279 10 428
34 Wis.-Stout 3,994 14 285
35 Saint John's (MN) 3,906 15 260
36 VTSU Castleton 3,761 14 269
37 Saint Mary's (MN) 3,660 13 282
38 Salem St. 3,625 13 279
39 Bethel (MN) 3,321 12 277
40 UMass Boston 3,232 13 249
41 SUNY Potsdam 3,166 13 244
42 Williams 3,132 11 285
43 SUNY Brockport 3,105 11 282
44 Connecticut Col. 3,070 12 256
45 Trinity (CT) 2,985 13 230
46 Marian (WI) 2,857 12 238
47 Buffalo St. 2,850 14 204
48 JWU (Providence) 2,725 12 227
49 Fredonia 2,692 13 207
50 Gustavus Adolphus 2,685 13 207
51 Neumann 2,678 11 243
52 Manhattanville 2,666 13 205
53 Lake Forest 2,492 10 249
54 Nazareth 2,474 13 190
55 Anna Maria 2,464 14 176
56 Salve Regina 2,387 11 217
57 MSOE 2,360 10 236
58 Southern Me. 2,332 14 167
59 Hamline 2,312 12 193
60 Tufts 2,301 10 230
61 MCLA 2,286 9 254
62 Augsburg 2,276 12 190
63 SUNY Canton 2,228 14 159
64 Misericordia 2,143 13 165
65 Wentworth 2,056 11 187
66 Albertus Magnus 2,030 11 185
67 Framingham St. 1,990 11 181
68 Arcadia 1,978 12 165
69 Concordia-M'head 1,837 11 167
70 Western New Eng. 1,749 11 159
71 Amherst 1,716 13 132
72 Stevenson 1,705 13 131
73 Suffolk 1,680 13 129
74 St. Scholastica 1,666 12 139
75 Wilkes 1,609 13 124
76 Westfield St. 1,570 12 131
77 Nichols 1,569 10 157
78 New England Col. 1,555 13 120

Rank Team Total Games Avg.
79 Rivier 1,490 11 135
80 Wesleyan (CT) 1,460 12 122
81 King's (PA) 1,450 12 121
82 Worcester St. 1,404 12 117
83 UMass Dartmouth 1,298 11 118
84 Chatham 1,195 13 92
85 Alvernia 1,158 13 89
86 SUNY Morrisville 1,098 11 100
87 Northland 853 13 66
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
1996 Minnesota 9,797
1997 Minnesota 10,260
1998 Minnesota 10,056
1999 Wisconsin 12,153
2000 Wisconsin 11,517
2001 Wisconsin 11,461
2002 Wisconsin 11,807
2003 Wisconsin 11,430
2004 Wisconsin 11,701
2005 Wisconsin 11,955
2006 Wisconsin 13,511
2007 Wisconsin 14,430
2008 Wisconsin 14,133
2009 Wisconsin 13,785
2010 Wisconsin 15,048
2011 Wisconsin 13,226
2012 Wisconsin 11,773
2013 North Dakota 11,592
2014 Minnesota 11,552
2015 North Dakota 11,515
2016 North Dakota 11,675
2017 North Dakota 11,504
2018 North Dakota 11,407
2019 North Dakota 11,398
2020 North Dakota 11,300
2021 North Dakota 2,445
2022 North Dakota 11,294
2023 North Dakota 11,399
2024 North Dakota 11,612
2025 North Dakota 11,614

By Total Attendance
Year School Attendance
2004 North Dakota 256,591
2005 Wisconsin 274,979
2006 Wisconsin 270,228
2007 Wisconsin 288,593
2008 North Dakota 257,599
2009 Wisconsin 303,261
2010 Wisconsin 316,014
2011 Wisconsin 290,970
2012 North Dakota 249,501
2013 North Dakota 243,426
2014 North Dakota 249,445
2015 North Dakota 253,344
2016 North Dakota 221,828
2017 North Dakota 241,603
2018 North Dakota 239,563
2019 North Dakota 216,570
2020 North Dakota 214,701
2021 North Dakota 24,454
2022 North Dakota 237,177
2023 North Dakota 216,578
2024 North Dakota 278,677
2025 North Dakota 209,043

DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
1996 Plattsburgh St. 2,180
1997 Elmira 2,495
1998 Colby 2,077
1999 Plattsburgh St. 1,773
2000 Elmira 1,897
2001 Middlebury 1,775
2002 Middlebury 1,974
2003 Norwich 1,785
2004 Middlebury 1,781
2005 Middlebury 1,614
2006 Middlebury 1,886
2007 Utica 2,108
2008 Utica 2,791
2009 Utica 2,880
2010 Utica 2,791
2011 Utica 3,233
2012 Utica 3,253
2013 Utica 3,754
2014 Utica 3,630
2015 Utica 3,694
2016 Utica 3,515
2017 Utica 3,311
2018 Utica 3,371
2019 Utica 3,495
2020 N/A N/A
2021 Adrian 166
2022 Utica 3,396
2023 Utica 3,028
2024 Utica 2,631
2025 Utica 3,212

By Total Attendance
Year School Attendance
2004 Norwich 32,128
2005 Middlebury 30,661
2006 St. Norbert 29,603
2007 Middlebury 27,097
2008 Utica 36,279
2009 Utica 48,963
2010 Utica 41,858
2011 Utica 48,501
2012 Utica 55,306
2013 Utica 63,824
2014 Utica 54,464
2015 Utica 51,729
2016 Utica 52,738
2017 Utica 52,982
2018 Utica 53,941
2019 Utica 59,422
2020 N/A N/A
2021 Adrian 2,486
2022 Utica 67,921
2023 Utica 45,418
2024 Utica 47,364
2025 Utica 61,020
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ALL-TIME SINGLE-GAME 
ATTENDANCE HIGHS

DIVISION I
No. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
113,411 Michigan (5) vs. Michigan St. (0),

Michigan Stadium, Ann Arbor, Mich.
Dec. 11, 2010

74,554 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (3) (OT), 
Spartan Stadium, East Lansing, Mich.

Oct. 6, 2001

55,031 Wisconsin (3) vs. Michigan (2).
Camp Randall Stadium, Madison, Wis.

Feb. 6, 2010

52,051 Notre Dame (2) vs. Miami (OH) (1).
Wisconsin (3) vs. Minnesota (2).
Soldier Field, Chicago, Ill.

Feb. 17, 2013

45,523 Ohio state (4) vs. Michigan (2)
FirstEnergy Stadium, Clevland, Ohio

Feb. 18, 2023

45,021 Minnesota (1) vs. Ohio St. (0)
TCF Bank Stadium, Minneapolis, Minn.

Jan., 17, 2014

40,890 Wisconsin (4) vs. Ohio St. (2).
Lambeau Field, Green Bay, Wis.

Feb. 11, 2006

38,472 Boston College (2) vs. Boston U. (3).
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 8, 2010

38,456 Massachusetts (3), Vermont (2) (OT).
Maine (5) vs. New Hampshire (4) (OT)
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 7, 2012

35,144 Denver (4) vs. Colorado Col. (1),
Coors Field, Denver, Colo.

Feb. 20, 2016

31,569 Providence (1) vs. Merrimack (1) (OT).
Boston College (4) vs. Notre Dame (3)
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 4, 2014

29,601 Boston College (2) vs. Northeastern (1)
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 14, 2012

26,052 Michigan St. (3) vs. Michigan (0).
Western Mich. (1) vs. Michigan Tech (0) (OT)
Comerica Park, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 28, 2013

25, 864 Michigan (4) vs. Ohio St. (1)
Progressive Field, Cleveland, Ohio

Jan. 15, 2012

25,709 Penn St. (3) vs. Notre Dame (3) (OT)
Ohio St. (4) vs. Michigan (3)
Wrigley Field, Chicago, Ill.

Jan. 3, 2025

25,580 Northeastern (4) vs. UMass Lowell (1).
Maine (7) vs. Boston U. (3).
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 11, 2014

25,449 Michigan St. (2) vs. Michigan Tech (2) (OT - MTU won 
Shootout)

Western Mich. (3) vs. Michigan (2) (OT)
Comerica Park, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 27, 2013

24,788 Michigan St. (4) vs. Wisconisn (3), 
Wrigley Field, Chicago, Ill.

Jan. 4, 2025

23,422 Michigan (4) vs. Notre Dame (2), Notre Dame Stadium, 
South Bend, Ind.

Jan. 5, 2019

22,751 Miami (OH) (4) vs. Western Michigan (3) and
Michigan (4) vs. Michigan St. (1),
Soldier Field, Chicago, Ill.

Feb. 7, 2015

22,500 Boston College (4) vs. Massachusetts (2)
Fenway Park, Boston, Mass.

Jan. 7, 2023

20,899 Notre Dame (3) vs. Michigan (9), 
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.

Jan. 21, 1995

20,427 Notre Dame (1) vs. Michigan (3),
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.

Jan. 29, 1994

20,027 Michigan St. (2) vs. Michigan (1),
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Jan. 30, 2015

20,027 Michigan St. (3) vs. Michigan (2),
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Feb. 5, 2016

19,783 Denver (3) vs. Minn. Duluth (2), NCAA Championship, 
United Center, Chicago, Ill.

April 8, 2017

No. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
19,626 Denver (6) vs. Notre Dame (1) and Minn. Duluth (2) vs. 

Harvard (1), NCAA Semifinals, 
United Center, Chicago, Ill.

April 6, 2017

19,547 Boston College (3) vs. Providence (1) and Boston U. (5) 
vs. Massachusetts (3), Frozen Fenway, Fenway Park, 
Boston, Mass.

Jan. 8, 2017

19,515 Michigan St. (6) vs. Michigan (1), 
Little Ceasers Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Feb. 8, 2025

19,515 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (2), 
Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Feb. 10, 2018

19,444 Quinnipiac (3) vs. Minnesota (2) (OT), NCAA 
Championship, Amalie Arena, Tampa FL. 

April 8, 2023

19,358 North Dakota (5) vs. Quinnipiac (1),
NCAA Championship, Amalie Arena, Tampa, Fla.

April 9, 2016

19,225 Notre Dame (8) vs. Michigan Tech (3), Great Lakes 
Invitational Championship, Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, 
Mich.

Dec. 30, 1981

19,222 Michigan (2) vs. Minn. Duluth (3) (OT), NCAA Semifinals,
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.

April 9, 2011

19,139 Notre Dame (3) vs. Minn. Duluth (4), NCAA Semifinals,
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.

April 7, 2011

19,126 Notre Dame (5) vs. Michigan (2), CCHA Championship,
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

March 21, 2009

19,119 Minnesota (6) vs. Boston U. (2)
Quinnipiac (5) vs. Michigan (2),  NCAA Semifinals
Amalie Arena, Tampa FL

April 6, 2023

18,774 Michigan Tech (2) vs. Michigan (0) and Western Mich. (4) 
vs. Michigan St. (1), Great Lakes Invitational, 

Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 29, 2017

18,742 Union (7) vs. Minnesota (4), NCAA National 
Championship, Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, Pa.

April 12, 2014

18,694 Denver (2) vs. Boston College (0), NCAA National 
Championship, Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.

April 13, 2024

18,632 Notre Dame (1) vs. Boston College (4), NCAA 
Championship, Pepsi Center, Denver, Colo.

April 12, 2008

18,598 Boston College (4) vs. Michigan (0) and Denver (2) vs. 
Boston U. (1) (OT), NCAA Semifinals, Xcel Energy 
Center, St. Paul, Minn. 

April 11, 2024

18,544 Notre Dame (5) vs. Michigan (4) (OT), NCAA Semifinals,
Pepsi Center, Denver, Colo.

April 10, 2008

18,410 Michigan St. (3) vs. Michigan (4), Little Caesars Arena, 
Detroit, Mich.

Feb. 10, 2024

18,339 Lake Superior St. (4) vs. Michigan St. (3) and Michigan 
Tech (2) and Michigan (2), Great Lakes Invitational, 
Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 30, 2018

18,325 Michigan (4) vs. Michigan St. (3) (OT), Little Caesars 
Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Feb. 14, 2023

18,303 Minn. Duluth (2) vs. Notre Dame (1), NCAA 
Championship, Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul Minn.

April 7, 2018

18,258 Harvard (4) vs. Northeastern (3),
Boston U. (4) vs. Boston College (1), 
Beanpot, TD Garden, Boston, Mass.

Feb. 10, 2025

18,258 Harvard (4) vs. Boston College (3) (OT), Beanpot, TD 
Garden, Boston, Mass.

Feb. 8, 2023

18,185 Notre Dame (6) vs. Michigan Tech (9), Great Lakes 
Invitational Semifinals, Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.

Dec. 28, 1982

18,147 Notre Dame (1) vs. Michigan (5),
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.

Nov. 28, 1992

DIVISION III
No. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
7,047 Oswego St. (4) vs. Utica (4) (OT),

Carrier Dome, Syracuse, N.Y.
Nov. 22, 2014

5,600 Elmira (3) vs. Plattsburgh St. (6), NCAA Semifinals, 
Lake Placid, N.Y.

March 22, 2008

5,516 St. Norbert (6) vs. Wis.-Stevens Point (1), De Pere, Wis. Feb. 4, 2006
4,410 Saint John’s (MN) (5) vs. St. Thomas (MN) (4), 

St. Cloud, Minn.
Feb. 12, 2005


